Agenda Notice -

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors will meet on Monday, July 3, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the Third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse, 106 South 1st Street, Oskaloosa, IA.

This meeting may be found at the following live stream link:

https://www.mahaskacounty.org/board_of_supervisors/meetings.php

In addition to this meeting being live-streamed, there will be available an audioconferencing option for constituents to comment during public comments and any public hearing.

Audio conferencing number: 319-382-2695

Conference ID: 574 260 401#

You will be asked to state your name and press #.

If you call in and do not wish to speak, please be courteous and mute the microphone on your phone.

- 1. Approve agenda
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Approve minutes June 19th
- 4. Approve payroll change
 - **4** Auditor's office
- 5. Approve Resolution #2023-14
 - **♣** Operating transfers FY24
- 6. Approve Resolution #2023-15
 - Appropriations FY24
- 7. Approve salaries FY24
- 8. Consider language for Mahaska County Ordinance #32.
- 9. Consider language for Mahaska County Windmill Ordinance.
- 10. Consider changing board assignments in County Supervisors representation.
- 11. Consider consultant Shive-Hattery's recommendation for Courthouse heating and cooling issue.
- 12. Consider possible rental agreement for railroad right-of-way (Buchannan proposal)
- 13. Approve Special Class C Retail Native Wine License for Tassel Ridge Winery, LLC.
- 14. Consider letter of support for City of Oskaloosa relating to The McQuiston Trust.
- 15. Review and possible approval of Safe Streets For All Grant (SS4A).
- 16. Committee Reports
- 17. Public comments